40 343 5 Tools Shop 8 Garage Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
41 344 5 Laboratory Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 345 5 Power Operated Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
43 346 5 Communication Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 347 5 Miscellaneous Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
45 348 5 Other Tangible Plant 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

46 TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

47 Subtotal Land 8 Land Rights 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1 INTANGIBLE PLANT

5 SOURCE OF SUPPLY 8 PUMPING PLANT

16 WATER TREATMENT PLANT

33 GENERAL PLANT

Note 2005 Per Book balances are zero since system's balances were aggregated at an Administrative Level pending the PSC Order regarding proper balances at 6/04 aCqU1SltlOn

printed 11/17/2006 4:lO AM 11

Schedule of Water Plant in Service By Primary Account
Test Year Average balance
Valencia Terrace
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year Ending 12/31/05
Historical [ X ] Projected [ ]

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule. A-5

Preparer: Robed M Griffin
Page 3 Of 5

Explanation: Provide the month endmg Adjusted balances for Water Plant in Service by primary account for each month of the Historical Test Year and the ending balance for the Prior year.

(1 1 (2) (3) 14) (5) (5) (7) (8 )  (9) (10) (11) (12) (13) (14) (15)
Average

Dec Balance
Line Acct Prior Year
No No Account Name I 2/31/04 Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov

1 INTANGIBLE PLANT
2 301.1 Organization 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 302.1 Franchises 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 339.1 Other Plant 8 Misc. Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 SOURCE OF SUPPLY a PUMPING PLANT
6 303.2 Land 8 Land Rights 1.191 1.191 1.191 1.191 1.191 - 1,191 1.191 1,191 1,191 1.191 1.191 1.191 1.191 1.191

8 305.2 Collect 8 Impound Reservoirs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 308.2 Infiltration Galleries &Tunnels 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 309.2 Supply Mains 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

15 339.2 Other Plant 8 Misc. Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

17 303.3 Land 8 Land Rights 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
18 304.3 Structures 8 Improvements 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,576 3.576 550
19 31 1 3 Pumping Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

21 339.3 Other Plant 8 Misc. Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 TRANSMISSION a DISTRIBUTION PLANT
23 303.4 Land 8 Land Rights 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 304.4 Structures 8 Improvements 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 311.4 Pumping Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

7 304.2 Structures 8 Improvements 7.501 7.501 7.501 7,501 7.501 7.501 7.501 7,501 7.501 7.501 7,501 7.501 7.501 7.501

9 306.2 Lake, River 8 Other Intakes 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40.453 0 40.453 0 40.453 0 40,453 0 40,453 0 40.453 0
10 307.2 Welts 8 Springs 40.453 40,453 40.453 40.453 40,453 40.453 40,453 40.453

13 310.2 Power Generation Equipment 21,124 21.124 21,124 21,124 21,124 21,124 21.124 21,124 21,124 21.124 21.124 21,124 21.124 21.124
14 31 1.2 Pumping Equipment 19,750 19,750 19,750 19,750 19,750 19,750 19,750 19.750 19,750 19.750 23.066 23,066 23.066 20.515

16 WATER TREATMENT PLANT

20 320.3 Water Treatment Equipment 2.775 2.775 2,775 2.775 2.775 2,775 2.775 2,775 2.775 2.775 2.775 2.775 2,775 2.775

26 330.4 Distr Reservoirs 8 Standpipes 20,200 20,200 20.2,: 20.20: 20,200 20.20: 20.20: 20.200 20.200 20.200 20.200 20.200 20.200 20.200
27 331 4 Transm. 8 Distribution Mains 66.387 66.387 66.387 66.387 66,387 66,387 66.387 66.387 66.387 66.387 66.387 66.387 66.387 66,387
28 3334 Services 750 750 750 750 750 750 750 750 750 750 750 750 750 750
29 334 4 Meters 8 Meter Installations 18.067 18.067 18.067 18.067 18.067 18.067 18.067 18.067 18.067 18.067 18,067 18.067 18.503 18.101
30 335.4 Hydrants 1.057 1.057 1.057 1.057 1.057 1.057 1.057 1.057 1.057 1.057 1,057 1,057 1,057 1,057
31 336.4 Backflow Prevention 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 339.4 Other Plant 8 Misc. Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

34 303.5 Land 8 Land Rights 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 304.5 Structures B Improvements 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
36 340.5 Office Furniture 8 Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
37 340 51 Computer Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 376 2.473 3.1 25 4.020 769
38 341.5 Transportation Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
39 342.5 Stores Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 343.5 Tools. Shop 8 Garage Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
41 344.5 Laboratory Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

[…]

0000000

0000000

0000000

0000000

0000000

0000000

0000000

~ 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

o o o o o o c

0000000

0000000

O O O O O O O O

00000000

00000000

00000000

00000000

00000000

00000000

00000000

00000000

00000000

o o o o o o o e

o o o o o o o c

o o o o o o o c

o o o o o o o c

L

000000000

000000000

000000000

000000000

000000000

000000000

000000000

000000000

000000000

000000000

000000000

000000000

000000000

000000000

000000000000

000000000000

000000000000

000000000000

000000000000

000000000000

000000000000

000000000000

000000000000

000000000000

000000000000

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00000

000000000000

000000000000

D

3

Schedule of Sewer Plant in Service By Primary Account
Test Year Average balance
Valencia Terrace Schedule: A-6
Docket No. 060368-WS Page: 3of 5
Test Year Ending 12/31/05 Preparer: Robert M. Griffin
Historical [ X ] Projected [ ]

Florida Public Servlce Commission

Explanation: Provide the month ending Adjusted balances for Sewer Plant in Service by primary account for each month of the Test Year and the ending balance for Re Prior Year.

(1) ( 2 )  (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (41) (12) (13) (14) (15)
Average Line Acct Pnor Year

No No Account Name 12/31/04 Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep oct Nov Dec Balance
1 INTANGIBLE PLANT
2 351.1 Organization 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 352 1 Franchises 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 389.1 Other Plant 8 Misc. Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 COLLECTION PLANT
6 353 2 Land 8 Land Rights 2.460 2.460 2.460 2.460 2.460 2,460 2,460 2.460 2.460 2.460 2.460 2.460 2.460 2.460
7 354.2 Structures 8 Improvements 20.820 20,820 20.820 20,820 20,820 20,820 20,820 20.820 20,820 20.820 20,820 20.820 20.820 20.820
8 355.2 Power Generation Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 360.2 Collection Sewers - Force 6.576 6.576 6,576 6.576 6.576 6.576 6.576 6.576 6.576 6.576 6.576 6.576 6.576 6.576
10 361 2 Collection Sewers - Gravity 158.083 158.083 158,083 158.083 158.083 158,083 158.083 158.083 158.083 158.083 158.083 158.083 158.083 158,083
11 362.2 Speaal Collecting StNClUreS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 363.2 Services lo  Customers 27.805 27.805 27.805 27.805 27.805 27.805 27,805 27.805 27.805 27.805 27,805 27.805 27.805 27.805
13 364.2 Flow Measuring Devices 1.665 1.665 1.665 1.565 1.665 1.665 1.665 1.665 1.665 1.565 1.665 1.665 1.665 1.665
14 365.2 Flow Measuring Installations 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 389 2 Other Plant 8 MI%. Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
16 SYSTEM PUMPING PLANT
17 353 3 Land 8 Land Rights 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
18 354.3 Structures 8 Improvements 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
19 355.3 Power Generabon Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 370.3 Receiving Wells 8,101 8,101 8.101 8.101 8,101 8,101 8.101 8.101 8,101 8,101 8,101 8,101 8.101 8.104
21 371.3 Pumping Equipment 50.404 50,404 50,404 50.404 50.404 50.404 50.404 50.404 50,404 50.404 50.404 50.404 50.404 50.404
22 389.3 Other Plant 8 MISC. Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 TREATMENT AND DISPOSAL PLANT
24 353.4 Land 8 Land Rights 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 354.4 Slructures 8 Improvements 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

27 380.4 Treatment 8 Disposal Equipment 158.344 158.344 158.344 158.344 158.344 158,344 158,789 158.789 158.789 158.789 158.789 158.789 158.789 158.584
28 381 4 Plant Sewers 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
29 382.4 Outfall Sewer Lines 19.926 19.926 19.926 19.926 19.928 19,926 19.926 19.926 19.926 19.926 19.926 19,926 19.926 19.926
30 389.4 Other Plant 8 Misc. Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 RECLAIMED WATER TREATMENT PLANT
32 353 5 Land 8 Land Righls 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 354.5 Structures 8 Improvements 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 355.5 Power Generabon Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 371.5 Pumping Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
36 374.5 Reuse Distnbutlon ReServMrs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
37 380.5 Treatment 8 Disposal Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

[…]

Schedule of Allocated Expenses
Net Depreciation Expense - Water
Net Depreciation Expense - Sewer
Taxes Other Than Income

SCHEDULE
NUMBER

B-I
B-2
B-3
B-4
8-5
B-6
8-7

B-7 Sup1
B-8

B-8 Sup1
B-9

B-IO
B-11
B-12
B- I  3
B-I  4
B- I  5

PAGE
NUMBER

57
58

59
64
65
69
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
83
86
89

56

Schedule of Water Net Opera t ing  Income

Valencia Terrace
Docket  No. 060368-WS
Schedule Year Ended December 31 of:
Historical 2005, Projected 2006 & 2007

Flor ida Pub l i c  Service Commission

Schedule: 6-1

Preparer: Jack Schreyer
Page: 1 o f 1

Explanation: Provide the calculation of net operating income for the test year. If amortization (Line 4) is related to any amount other than
an acquisit ion adjustment. submit an additional schedule showing a description and calculation of  charge.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11)
Adjusted Requested Requested Per Utility Adjusted Adjusted

Line Books Test Year Test Year Adjustments Intermd. Yr Adjustments Rate Year Revenue Annual Support ing
No. Description 2005 Adjustment 2005 2005-06 2006 2006-07--- 2007 Adjustment Revenues Schedules

1

2
3
4
5
6
7

8

9
10

OPERATING REVENUES 86,458 294 86,752 1,916 88,669 0 88,669 77,247 165,916 8-4

Operation & Maintenance 69,910 3,422 73,332 (7,363) 65,969 24,935 90,904 1,141 92,045 B-5
Depreciation, net of ClAC Amort.,U&U 0 5,683 5,683 2,574 8,257 5,952 14,209 0 14,209 B - I  3
Amortization 0 0 0 2,140 2,140 0 2,140 0 2,140 8-3
Taxes Other Than Income 8,027 0 8,027 (280) 7,747 2,415 10,163 3,476 13,639 B-15
Provision for Income Taxes
OPERATING EXPENSES

3,287 (3,290) (2) 496 493 (1 4.1 62) (1 3,668) 27,271 13,603 c- 1
81,224 5.81 6 87,040 (2,432) 84,607 19,140 103,748 31,888 135,636

NET OPERATING INCOME 5,234 (5.521 (287) 4,349 4,061 (19,140) (15,079) 45,359 30,280
RATE BASE 0 178,579 178,579 43.673 222,252 157,663 379,915 379,915 A- 1

RATE OF RETURN -0.16% 7.97%

57 printed 11/17/2006 4:lO AM

Schedule of Sewer Net  Operat ing Income Flor ida Public Service C o m m i s s i o n

Valenc ia Terrace
Docket  No. 060368-WS
Schedule Year Ended December 31 of:
Historical 2005, Projected 2006 & 2007

Schedule: 8-2

Preparer: Jack Schreyer
Page: 1 o f 1

Explanation: Provide the calculation of net operating income for the test year. If amortization (Line 4) is related to any amount other than
an acquisit ion adjustment, submit an additional schedule showing a description and calculation of charge.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (1 0) (11)
Adjusted Requested Requested Per Utility Adjusted Adjusted

Line Books Test Year Test Year Adjustments Intermd. Yr Adjustments Rate Year Revenue Annual Support ing

No. Description 2005 Adjustment 2005 2005-06 2006 2006-07 2007 Adjustment Revenues Schedules

1

2
3
4
5
6
7

8
9
10

OPERATING REVENUES 11 9,379 279 119,657 1,431 121,089 0 121,089 89,060 210,149 8-4

3,629 107,152 (10,075) 97,077 26,138 123,215 1.315 124,530 8-6 Operation 8 Maintenance 103,523
Depreciation, net of ClAC Amort.,U&U 0 16,544 16,544 1,406 17,949 6,381 24,331 0 24,331 8-1 4
Amortization 0 0 0 2,154 2,154 0 2,154 0 2,154 8-3
Taxes Other Than Income 10,645 0 10,645 (429) 10.216 2,763 12,979 4,008 16,987 8-1 5
Provision for Income Taxes 1,778 (7,32 1 ) (5,543) 2,029 (3,514) (1 4,843) (18,357) 31,421 13,064 c- 1

20,440 144,322 36,744 181,066 OPERATING EXPENSES 11 5,946 12,852 128,797 (4,915) 123,882

58 printed 11 I1 7/2006 4:lO AM

63

Schedule of Adjustments to Operating Income Florida Public Service Commission

Valencia Terrace
Docket No. 060368-WS
Schedule Year Ended: 12/31/2005

Schedule: 8-3
Page: 1 O f 5
Preparer: Jack Schreyer

Historical [ X ] Projected [ ]

Explanation: Provide a detailed description of all adjustments to operating income per books, with a total for each
line item shown on the net operating income statement.

(1) (2) (3) (4)
Line Supporting
No Description Water Sewer Schedules

UTILITY TEST YEAR ADJUSTMENTS - 2005
1 A.REVENUES E-2
2 To reconcile booked revenues wlth bllllng analysis 294 279

[…]

9 ITC Realized This Year
10 ITC Amortization
11 Less: Parent Debt Adjustment

12 Total Income Tax Expense

3,287 (5.1 07) (1,820) 1,600 (220) (1 4.1 62) (1 4,381)
0 1,817 1,817 (1,104) 713 0 71 3
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3.287 (3.290) 496 493 (14.1 62) (1 3.668)

1,778 (9,826) (8,048) 3,551 (4,496) (1 4,843) (1 9,339)
0 2,505 2,505 (1,522) 982 0 982
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1,778 (7,321) (5,543) 2,029 (3.514) (14,843) (18,357)

c-2
c-5
c-7
c-7
C-8

c-2
c-5
c-7
c-7
C-8

Recap Scheds: B-1, B-2

91 printed 11/17/2006 4:lO AM

State and Federal Income Tax Calculation - Current

Valencia Terrace
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year Ending 12/31/05
Historical [ X ] Projected [ 1

Explanation: Provide the calculation of state and federal income taxes for the test year. Provide detail on
adjustments to income taxes and investment tax credits generated.

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: C-2

Preparer: Jack Schreyer
Page: 1 Of3

(1) (2) (3) (4) (6) (7) (8)
(5) Sewer Water

Line 12/31/05 2005 12/31/05 12/31/05 2005 12/31/05 Supporting
No. Description Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Schedules

1 Taxable Operating Income before Interest 8,521 (8,811) (290) 5,211 (19,894) (14,683) B-1, B-2
2 Less: Interest Charges 0 (3,991) (3,991) 0 (5,578) (5,578) C-3

3 Taxable Income 8.521 (12,802) (4.281) 5,211 (25,473) (20,261)

4 Schedule M Adjustments
5 Permanent Differences 0 0 0 0 c-4
6 Timing Differences 0 4,711 4,71 I 6,493 0 6,493 c-5
7 Total Schedule M Adjustments 0 4,711 4,711 6,493 0 6,493

8 Taxable Income Before State Taxes 8,521 (17,514) (8,992) (1,281) (25,473) (26,754)

9 State Tax Rate
10
11
12 State income Taxes

5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5%

469 (963) (495) (70) (1,401) (1,471)

13 Federal Taxable Income 8.053 (1 1,839) (3,786) 5,282 (24,072) (18,790)

14 Federal Tax Rate
15 Federal Income Taxes

35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0%
2,818 (4,144) (1,325) 1.849 (8,425) (6,576)

16 Less: Investment Tax Credit Realized This Year 0 0 0 0 0 0 c-7

17 Current Federal Income Taxes 2,818 (4,144) (1,325) 1,849 (8,425) (6,576)

18 Summary:
19 Current State Income Tax
20 Current Federal Income Tax

469 (963) (495) (70) (1,401) (1,471)
2.818 (4,144) (1,325) 1,849 (8,425) (6,576)

21 Total Current Income Tax Expense (To C-I)  3.287 (5,107) (1,820) 1,778 (9,826) (8,0481

92 printed 11/17/2006 4:lO AM

99

State and Federal Income Tax Calculation - Current Florida Public Service Commission

Valencia Terrace
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year Ending 12/31/06
Historical [ ] Projected [ X 1

Schedule: C-2

Preparer: Jack Schreyer
Page: 2 of 3

Explanation: Provide the calculation of state and federal income taxes for the test year. Provide detail on
adjustments to income taxes and investment tax credits generated.

Line

. .  . .
water

12/31 105 2006 12/31/06 12/31/05 2006 12/31/06 Supporting

[…]

Docket No. 060368-WS
Schedule Year Ended December 31 of:
Historical 2005, Projected 2006 & 2007

Schedule: C-4

Preparer: Jack Schreyer
Page: I o f 1

Explanation: Provide the description and amount of all bookltax differences accounted for as
permanent differences. This would include any items accounted for on a flow through basis.

(1 1 (2) (3) (4)
Line Amount Amount Amount
No. Description 2005 2006 2007

WATER
1
2 None
3
4 Total

SEWER
5
6 None
7
8 Total

98

0 0 0

0 0 0

printed 11/17/2006 4:lO AM

105

Deferred Income Tax Expense

Valencia Terrace Schedule: C-5

Test Year Ending 12/31/05 Preparer: Jack Schreyer
Historical [ X ] Projected [ 3

Explanation: Provide the calculation of  total deferred income tax expense for the test year. Provide detail on
items resulting in tax deferrals other than accelerated depreciation.

Florida Public Service Commission

Docket No. 060368-WS Page: 1 O f 3

(1 1 (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)
Water Sewer

Line 12/31/05 2005 12/31/05 12/31/05 2005 12/31/05 Supporting
No. Description Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Schedules

Timing Differences (Book Expense
Higher (Lower) than Tax Expense):

1 Tax Depreciation & Amortization 0 6,654 6,654 1,338 16,544 17,881
2 Book Depreciation & Amortization 0 5,683 5,683 0 16,544 16,544 8-13,14

3 Difference 0 971 971 I ,338 0 1,338

4 Other Timing Differences (Itemize):
5 BadDeb t  0 1,460 1,460 2,012 0 2,012
6 Regulatory Assets 0 1,310 1,310 1,805 0 1,805
7 All Other 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 Total Timing Differences (To C-2) 0 4,711 4,711 6,493 0 6,493

9 State Tax Rate
10 State Deferred Taxes

5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5%
0 259 259 357 0 357

11 Timing Differences for Federal Taxes 0 4,452 4,452 6,136 0 6,136

12 Federal Tax Rate
13 Federal Deferred Taxes

35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0%
0 1,558 1,558 2,147 0 2,147

14 Total Deferred Taxes (to C - I )  0 1,817 1,817 2,505 0 2,505

Recap Schedules: C - I ,  C-2

99 printed 11/17/2006 4: lO AM

106

Deferred Income Tax Expense F lor ida Publ ic  Serv ice Commiss ion

Valencia Terrace
Docket  No. 060368-WS
Test Year Ending 12/31/06
Historical [ ] Projected [ X ]

Schedule: C-5

Preparer: Jack Schreyer
Page: 2Of3

Explanation: Provide the calculation of total deferred income tax expense for the test year. Provide detail on
items resulting in tax deferrals other than accelerated depreciation.

(3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)
Sewer

(2)
Water

(1)

Line 12/31/05 2006 12/31/06 12/31/05 2006 12/31/06 Supporting
No. Description Adjusted Adjustments Adjusted Adjusted Adjustments Adjusted Schedules

Timing Differences:

1 Tax Depreciation & Amortization 6,654 2,528 9,181 17,881 1,341 19,223
2 Book Depreciation & Amortization 5,683 2,574 8,257 16,544 1,406 17,949 8-13,14

(64) 1,273 3 Difference 971 (47) 924 1,338

4 Other Timing Differences (Itemize):
5 BadDeb t  1,460 (1,460) 0 2,012 (2,012) 0
6 Regulatory Assets 1,310 (1,310) 0 1,805 (1,805) 0
7 All Other 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 Total Timing Differences (To C-2)

9 State Tax Rate
10 State Deferred Taxes

4,711 (2,863) 1,848 6,493 (3,946) 2,547

5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5%
259 (1 57) 102 357 (21 7) 140

11 Timing Differences for Federal Taxes 4,452 (2,706) 1,746 6,136 (3,729) 2,407

12 Federal Tax Rate
13 Federal Deferred Taxes

14 Total Deferred Taxes (to C-1)

Recap Schedules: C-1, C-2

35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0%
1,558 (947) 61 1 2,147 (1,305) 842

1,817 (1,104) 71 3 2,505 (1,522) 982

100 printed 11/17/2006 4:lO AM

107

Deferred Income Tax Expense

Valencia Terrace Schedule: C-5

Test Year Ending 12/31/07 Preparer: Jack Schreyer
Historical [ ] Projected [ X ]

Florida Public Service Commission

Docket No. 060368-WS Page: 3 of 3

Explanation: Provide the calculation of total deferred income tax expense for the test year. Provide detail on
items resulting in tax deferrals other than accelerated depreciation.

(2 ) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)
Water Sewer

(1)

Line 12/31/06 2007 12/31/07 12/31/06 2006 12/31/07 Supporting
No. Description Adjusted Adjustments Adjusted Adjusted Adjustments Adjusted Schedules

Timing Differences:

1 Tax Depreciation & Amortization 9,181 5,952 15,133 19,223 6,381 25,604
2 Book Depreciation &Amort izat ion 8,257 5,952 14,209 17,949 6,381 24,331 8-13,14

3 Difference 924 0 924 1,273 0 1,273

4 Other Timing Differences (Itemize):
5 Bad Debt 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 Regulatory Assets 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 All Other 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 Total Timing Differences (To C-2) 1,848 0 I ,848 2,547 0 2,547

9 State Tax Rate
10 State Deferred Taxes

5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5%
102 0 102 140 0 140

11 Timing Differences for Federal Taxes 1,746 0 1,746 2,407 0 2,407

12 Federal Tax Rate
13 Federal Deferred Taxes

35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0%
61 1 0 61 1 842 0 842

14 Total Deferred Taxes (to C - I )  71 3 0 71 3 982 0 982

Recap Schedules: C-1, C-2

101 printed 11/17/2006 4:lO AM

Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes - Summary Florida Public Service Commission

Valencia Terrace
Docket No. 060368-WS
Schedule Year Ended December 31 of:
Historical 2005, Projected 2006 & 2007

Schedule: C-6
Page: 1 O f 3
Preparer: Jack Schreyer

Explanation: For each of the accumulated deferred tax accounts provide a summary of the ending balances as
reported on pages 2 and 3 of this schedule. The same annual balances should be shown.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (1 0 )
Account No. 283 Account No. __

Line Deferred Tax Liability Net Deferred Income Taxes

[…]

0

(226,338)
(35,029)
12,068

0
0

38,587

244,468 0 244,468

A- 1
A- 1
A- 1
A- 1
A- 1
A- 1
A- 1
A- 1
A- 1
A- 1
A- 1

A-2
A-2
A-2
A-2
A-2
A-2
A-2
A-2
A-2
A-2

163 printed 1 1/17/2006 4:lO AM

Schedule of Adjustments to Rate Base - Interim

Valencia Terrace
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year End: 12/31/2005
Historical [ X] Projected [ ]
Water [ X I  Sewer [ X I

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: G-3

Preparer: Jack Schreyer
Page: 1 of1

Explanation: Provide an explanation of adjustments to reach the interim rate base

Line

NONE

164 printed 1 111 712006 4:lO AM

Schedule of Water Net Operating Income - Interim Florida Public Service Commission

Valencia Terrace
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year End: 12/31/2005
Historical [ X J Projected [ ]
Water [ X ]  Sewer [ X I

Schedule: G-4

Preparer: Jack Schreyer
Page: 1of1

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)
Requested

Utility Adjusted Utility Interim Adjusted Interim Interim Interim Supporting Line
No. Description Test Year Adjustments Test Year Increase Revenues Schedules

Water
1
2
3

4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12

Sewer
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20
21

22
23
24

Water Sales Revenues 85,937 0 85,937 20.071 106,008 8-4
Other Revenues 815 0 81 5 0 81 5 8-4
OPERATING REVENUES 86,752 0 86,752 20,071 106,823

Operation & Maintenance 73,332 0 73,332 296 73,628 8-5
Depreciation, net of ClAC Amort. 5,683 0 5,683
Amortization 0 0 0 0
Taxes Other Than Income 8.027 0 8,027 903 8,930 8-15

. 5,683 8-13

5,628 C-1 Provision for Income Taxes (2) 0 (2) 5.631
OPERATING EXPENSES 87,040 0 87,040 6,830 93,870

NET OPERATING INCOME (287) 0 (287) 13,241 12,954
RATE BASE 178,579 0 178,579 178,579 A- 1
RATE OF RETURN -0.16% 7.25%

Sewer Sales Revenues 1 19,657 0 119,657 43,331 162,988 6-4
Other Revenues 0 0 0 0 0 6-4
OPERATING REVENUES 1 19,657 0 1 19,657 43.331 162,988

Operation & Maintenance 107,152 0 107,152 640 107.792 B-6
Depreciation, net of ClAC Amort. 16,544 0 16,544 16,544 6-14
Amortization 0 0 0 0
Taxes Other Than Income 10.645 0 10.645 1,949 12,593 6-15
Provision for Income Taxes (5,543) 0 (5,543) 13,444 7,901 c-1
OPERATING EXPENSES 128,797 0 128,797 16,033 144,830

NET OPERATING INCOME (9,140) 0 (9,140) 27,299 18,159
RATE BASE 244,468 0 244,468 244,468 A-2
RATE OF RETURN -3.74% 7.43%

165 printed 11/17/2006 4:lO AM

179

Schedule of Adjustments to Operating Income - Interim

Valencia Terrace
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year End: 12/31/2005
HistoiProjected [ 1
Water[ X ]  Sewer [ X I

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: G-5

Preparer: Jack Schreyer
Page: I o f l

(1) (2) (3)
Line Interim Interim
No. Description Water Sewer

UTILITY PROJECTED REVENUE REQUIREMENT ADJUSTMENTS - 2007

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17

NET OPERATING REVENUE
Required Revenue Adjustment

TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME TAX